RECORDING COVER SHEET 2000 AUG 18 PM 3: 34 FOR NOTICE OF SALE PROOF AUG 18 PM 3: 34

OF COMPLIANCE, PER ORS 205.234

Vol_M00_Page 30448

THIS COVER SHEET HAS BEEN PREPARED BY THE PERSON PRESENTING THE ATTACHED INSTRUMENT FOR RECORDING. ANY ERRORS IN THIS COVER SHEET DO NOT AFFECT THE TRANSACTION(S) CONTAINED IN THE INSTRUMENT ITSELF.

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO

This Space For County Recording Use Only as of 8-1-98

JERRY M. MOLATORE 426 Main ST Klamath Falls, OR 97601

155251

MARK NAME(S) OF ALL THE TRANSACTION(S) described in the attached instrument. Fill in the Original Grantor on Trust Deed and the Beneficiary as indicated. Each Affidavit of Mailing Notice of Sale or Affidavit of Publication Notice of Sale or Proof of Service will be considered a transaction.

	AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING NOTICE OF SALE
<u>~</u>	AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION NOTICE OF SALE
	PROOF OF SERVICE
Oriį	ginal Grantor on Trust Deed
	TEVEN RICHARD CARTER and
<u></u>	ICKI LOU CARTER H+W
•	
Ben	eficiary TRUSTEE
	ERRY M. MOLATORE
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

30449



STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath , ss:

I, Patricia M. Johnson , being first duly sworn, depose, and say and certify that:

At all times hereinafter mentioned I was and now am a resident of the State of Oregon, a competent person over the age of eighteen years and not the beneficiary or beneficiary's successor in interest named in the attached original notice of sale given under the terms of that certain deed described in said notice.

I gave notice of the sale of the real property described in the attached notice of sale by mailing a copy thereof by both first class and certified mail with return receipt requested to each of the following named persons (or their legal representatives, where so indicated) at their respective last known addresses, to-wit:

NAME

ADDRESS

*See attached Exhibit "A"

Said persons include (a) the grantor in the trust deed, (b) any successor in interest to the grantor whose interest appears of record or of whose interest the trustee or the beneficiary has actual notice, (c) any person, including the Department of Revenue or any other state agency, having a lien or interest subsequent to the trust deed if the lien or interest appears of record or the beneficiary has actual notice of the lien or interest, and (d) any person requesting notice, as required by ORS 86.785.*

Each of the notices so mailed was certified to be a true copy of the original notice of sale by Jerry M.

Molatore , attorney for the trustee named in said notice; each such copy was contained in a sealed envelope, with postage thereon fully prepaid, and was deposited by me in the United States post office at Klamath Falls , Oregon, on May 5 , 182000. With respect to each person listed above, one such notice was mailed with postage thereon sufficient for first class delivery to the address indicated, and another such notice was mailed with a proper form to request and obtain a return receipt and postage thereon in the amount sufficient to accomplish the same. Each of said notices was mailed after the notice of default and election to sell described in said notice of sale was recorded.

As used herein, the singular includes the plural, trustee includes successor trustee, and person includes corpo-

ration and any other legal or commercial entity.

PATRICIA M. JOHNSON
Subscribed and sworn to before my on Sufficient

Notary Public for Oregon. My commission expired Le-Ol

....., **xx**2000

Deputy

OFFICIAL SEAL
BRENDA P. RODRIGUEZ
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 301701
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEP. 6, 2001

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

RE: Trust Deed from

OR 97601

STEVEN RICHARD CARTER and VICKI LOU CARTER, husband and wife

Grantor

Successor Trustee

JERRY M. MOLATORE
426 Main Street, Klamath Falls,

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO

JERRY M. MOLATORE 426 Main Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601 (DON'T USE THIS SPACE: RESERVED FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUN-TIES WHERE USED.)

By

^{*} More than one form of affidavit may be used when the parties are numerous or when the mailing is done on more than one date.

Publisher's Note: An original notice of the sale, bearing the trustee's actual signature, should be attached to the foregoing attidavit.

J.

EXHIBIT "A"

Steven Richard Carter 4335 Cottage Avenue Klamath Falls OR 97603

Vicki Lou Carter 1935 ½ Auburn Street Klamath Falls OR 97601

Attn: Jerry MacArthur
Internal Revenue Service
Special Procedures Functions
Pacific-Northwest District
915 Second Avenue M/S W245
Seattle WA 98174

State of Oregon Employment Department Tax Division Attention: Warrants PO Box 14800 Salem OR 97309-0020

OR Dept of Revenue 955 Center Street, NE Salem OR 97310-2501

00

ON	
TRUSTEE'S N	OTICE OF SALE 30451
Reference is made to that certain trust deed made by	STEVEN RICHARD CARTER and VICKI LOU
CADTED highand and wife	
KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LO	OAN ASSOCIATION , as grantor, to
in favor of JAMES ROBERT BAKER AND BARBA	RA ELLEN BAKER , as trustee, ch 19 , 19 85, in the mortgage records of
dated March 18 , 19 85, recorded March	ch 19 19 85 in the mort safe records of
Klamath County, Oregon, in book/re	eel/volume No. M85 at page 4042 or
ASCREVALEX EDECEMBED L/MASCRIMENT FOR EPHISA IN SXXXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
property situated in said county and state, to-wit:	,, ,
The East one-half of Lot 2, H	Block 4, PLEASANT VIEW TRACTS,
according to the official plat	thereof on file in the office
of the County Clerk, Klamath Co	ounty, Oregon, SAVING AND EXCEPTING
that portion in the widening of	Fargo Street deeded in Deed
Records M-65 on page 216, record	rds of Klamath County, Oregon.
Poth the hamiliains and the tourt of the transfer	
by said trust deed and a notice of default has been record fault for which the foreclosure is made is grantor's failure	sell the said real property to satisfy the obligations secured ded pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes 86.735(3); the de- to pay when due the following sums:
	hly payments for 19 months as of $4/14$
\$2,272.66 in delinquent real	
\$ 907.78 in attorney fees	fast of annual
\$8,861.20 TOTAL	
By reason of said default the beneficiary has declar	red all sums owing on the obligation secured by said trust
deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the to	ollowing, to-wit:
\$19,542.69 Principal and inte	
\$ 2,727.66 Real property taxe	es
\$ 907.78 Attorney fees	, moment #00 000 10
\$ 221.00 Trustee's Sale Gut WHEREFORE notice hereby is given that the und	arantee TOTAL: \$23,399.13 **Resigned trustee will on
at the hour of 10 o'clock A. M in accord	with the standard of time established by ORS 187.110, at
Front steps of the Government Center	, 305 Main Street
in the City of Klamath Falls County of	Klamath State of Orogon and at multip
addition to the highest bluder for cash the interest in the	S810 described real property which the draptor had or had
power to convey at the time of the execution by grantor of	If the said trust deed todether with any interest which the
grantor or grantor's successors in interest acquired after	the execution of said trust dead to estisfy the foresting
is further given that any person named in ORS 86 753 ha	sale, including a reasonable charge by the trustee. Notice is the right, at any time prior to five days before the date
last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding di	smissed and the trust deed reinstated by navement to the
Deficienciary of the entire amount then due (other than suc	th portion of the principal as would not then he due had no
detault occurred; and by curing any other detault compla	uned at herein that is canable of being cured by tendering
formance necessary to cure the default, by paying all cost	d, and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the per- is and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation
and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fees n	ot exceeding the amounts provided by said ORS 86 753
In constraing this notice, the singular includes the p	dural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest
and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their re	on, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed,
5.5	(\Mi^
DATED 5-) xxx 2000	Y JIIV
	JERRY M. MOLATORE
	JERHY M. MOLATORE Successor Trustee
State of Oracion County of Vlamath	Vouccessor Trustee
	ss: r one of the attorneys for the above named trustee and that
the foregoing is a complete and exact copy of the original	trustee's potice of sale.
•	
	7///
	/// Attorney for said Trustee
SERV	E:
If the foregoing is a copy to be served pursuant to	

ORS 86.740 or ORS 86.750(1), fill in opposite the name and address of party to be served.

CG			4
INSTRUCTIONS FOR SERVICE OF TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE UPON OCCUPANT PURSUANT TO ORS 86.750 (1) AND PROOF OF SERVICE		STATE OF OREGON,	30452 ^{**} } ss.
(120-Day Notice)		\ '	
RE: Trust Deed from STEVEN RICHARD CARTER and VICKI LOU		Y certify that the received for record on	within instrument was
CARTER, husband and wife,		at o'clock	
		book/reel/volume No	
To Grantor	SPACE RESERVED	and/or as fee/file/instrun	
JERRY M. MOLATORE	FOR RECORDER'S USE	No	Records of said County
426 Main Street	NEODNDEN 3 03E	Witness my hand and	seal of County affixed.
Klamath Falls OR 97601		vvivious my mana and	boar or county arrivou.
Successor Trustee			
After recording, return to (Name, Address, Zip):		NAME	MILE
Jerry M. Molatore		_	_
426 Main Street Klamath Falls OR 97601		By	Deputy
Riamath Falls Ok 97001		•	•
TRUSTEE'S INSTRUCTIONS to the person who serves	s the Trustee's Notic	e of Sale attached hereto:	
_			
STATE OF OREGON,			
County of Klamath ss.			
County of			
7 D(2) and 7 D(3) upon the occupant of the property des The name of the person to be served, if known, an lows: Name of person to be served			
(If unknown, so state)		21000111	~
Steven Richard Carter		4335 Cottage Avenue Klamath Falls OR 9760)3
If the occupant is indicated as "unknown," or if y the person named, then you are to serve the person or per Service should be made by May 10, 2000 in the attached notice. If you have not made service by the service until it has been accomplished.	rsons whom you find hat date, and the pro	I to be occupying the property, which is 120 days before to perty appears occupied, persistents	he date fixed for the sale st in attempting to make
As used herein, the singular includes the plural, "t	rustee" includes any	successor trustee, and "person	" includes a corporation
or any other legal or commercial entity.	\wedge	71/ \	
		(ATTORNEY FOR) TRUSTE	E
CICKIEN AND CWODS	VITO hoso-	A	
SIGNED AND SWORM	N 10 before me on	May 5, 2000	
OFFICIAL SEAL PATRICIA M. JOHNSON	2.4	in Walchan	
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON	Notary Publ	ic for Oregon .	
COMMISSION NO. 313674 9 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUN. 17, 2002 8	•	sion expires 6-17-2	∂ <i>C</i> 02
SSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSS	wy comins	oron expires	·

PUBLISHER'S NOTE: An original Notice of Sale, bearing the trustee's actual signature, should be attached to the foregoing affidavit.

	^ -	/ PROOF (OF SERVICE		A
STATE OF	<u>Uregon</u>	, County of Klamati	<u>(</u>	304 53	(A)
in the service sor to either. I m	te hereinafter set forth was made, , nor an officer, director, employe hade service of the attached origin	and that I am not the beneficiary of e of, or attorney for, the beneficiar	or trustee named in the original trus y or trustee, or successor of either, the individuals and other legal enti	rs of age or older and a resident of the state state's Notice of Sale attached hereto, nor a scorporate or otherwise. ties named below by delivering true copies	ucces-
	_	Barranal Canda	- 11 la distribution		
Up	on Steven Rich	vard <u>Carter</u>	e Upon Individual(s), by delivering si	uch true copy to him/her, personally and in p	erson,
Up	on		, on, by delivering so	uch true copy to him/her, personally and in p	erson,
at			, on	o'clock _	M.
		Cubatituted Cand	oo linon individual(a)		
Un	on		ce Upon Individual(s) by d	lelivering such true copy at his/her dwelling	house
-					
				, who is a person 14	•
_				, at o'clockM. lelivering such true copy at his/her dwelling	
-			·	such true copy at his/her dweining	
to				, who is a person 14	years
of age or old	der and a member of the househol	d of the person served on		at o'clockM.	
		Office Service	Upon Individual(s)		
Up	on		•	ne office which he/she maintains for the con-	duct of
•					
			ing normal working hours, at	, the person	n who
	•		-	t to Suit Under a Common Name	, by
				who i	
		\		general partner, managing agent, etc.) there, the person who is apparently in charge	
	., -			, the person who is apparently in charge	
			tner, managing agent, etc.) thereof		
at			, on	o'clock	M.
		IN CONNECTION HEREWITH.	Cale An		ED IN
	SHE NOTAL COMM	SIGNED AND SWO PERIODAL BEAL LEY A. WALTMAN RY PUBLIC-OREGION ISSION NO. 058 408 SION EXPIRES OCT. 18, 2000	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires	2000 Valtman 18-08	

PUBLISHER'S NOTE: ORS 86.750 (1) requires the Notice of Sale to be served upon the occupant in the manner in which a summons is served pursuant to ORCP 7 D(2) and 7 D(3). The Proof of Service above contains most, but not all, of the permissible methods of service. For example, this form does not include proof of service upon a minor, an incapacitated person, or tenant(s) of a mail agent. See ORCP 7 D(2) and 7 D(3) for permissible service methods with respect to particular parties. Also, an attorney who serves the Notice of Sale by mail, in accordance with law, should delete ", or attorney for," from the first paragraph above before this document is recorded.

Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF OREGON. **COUNTY OF KLAMATH**

I, Larry L. Wells, Business Manager,
being first duly sworn, despose and say
that I am the principal clerk of the
publisher of the Herald and News
a newspaper in general circulation, as
defined by Chapter 193 ORS, printed and
published at Klamath Falls in the
aforesaid county and state; that the
Lega1#3301
Trustee's Notice of Sale
a printed copy of which is hereto annexed,
was published in the entire issue of said
newspaper for Four
(4) insertion(s) in the following issues:
June 22, 29, 2000
July 6, 13, 2000
Total Cost: \$594.00
Total Cost: \$594.00
<i>'</i>
Subscribed and sworn before me this 13th day of July 2000
day of July 20 00
John a Aurora
- Wha a Subble
Notary Public of Oregon
My commission expires March 15 20 04

Reference made to that certain secured by said trust trust deed made by deed immediately due STEVEN RICHARD and payable, said sums LOU CARTER, husband wit: and wife, as grantor, to \$19,542,69 KLAMATH FIRST pal and interest FEDERAL SAVINGS \$2,727.66 AND LOAN ASSOCIA property taxes AND LOAN ASSOCIA property taxes TION, as trustee, in \$907.78

M85 at page 4042, or covering the following described real property and state, to-wit:

The East one-half of Lot 2, Block 4, PLEASANT VIEW TRACTS, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk, Klamath County, Oregon, SAVING AND EX-CEPTING that portion in the widening of Fargo Street deeded in: Deed Records M-65 on page 216, records of Klamath County, Ore-

aon Both the beneficiary and the trustee have elected to sell the said real property to satisfy the obligation secured by said trust deed and a notice of default has been recorded pursuant to Oregon Re-Statutes vised 86.735(3); the default for which the foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following

\$5,225.76 in delinquent monthly payments for 19 months as of 4/14/00 \$2,272.66 in delinquent real property taxes

in attor-\$909.78

ney fees

OF SALE by reason of said default the beneficiary has declared all sums is owing on the obligation CARTER and VICKI being the following, to-

Real Attorney

favor of JAMES RO-BERT BAKER AND Sale Guarantee BARBARA ELLEN T O + T A L : BAKER, as beneficiary dated March 18, 1985, WHEREFORE, recorded March 19, notice hereby is given recorded March 17, notice 11.

1985, in the mortgage that the undersigned records of Klamath trustee will on September 7, 2000 at the hour.

Oregon, in ber 7, 2000 at the hour. of 10 o'clock, A.M., in accord with the standard of time established by ORS 187.110, at situated in said county Front steps of the Gov ernment Center, 305 Main Street in the City of Klamath Falls, County of Klamath, State of Oregon, sell at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described real property which the grantor had or had power to convey at the time of the execution by grantor of the said trust deed, together with any interest which the grantor or grantor's successors in interest acquired after the execution of said trust deed, to satisfy the foregoing obligations thereby secured and the costs and expenses of sale, including a reasonable charge by the trustee. Notice is further that any person named in ORS 86.753 has the right, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the prin-

cipal as would not then

be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in additrust deed, and in the tion to paying said sums or tendering the performance and the tendering the performance and the time to mance necessary to cure the default (APV paying all costs a most penses actually in curred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed, 'together with trustee's and attorney's f ees not exceeding the amounts provided by said ORS 86.753.

in construing notice, the singular in-cludes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and the words "trustee' and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest, if

DATED 5-5, 2000 Jerry M. Molatore Successor Trustee State of Oregon, County of Klamath ss:

the signed, certify that I am the attorney or one of the attorneys for the above named trustee and that the foregoing is a complete and exact copy of the original trustee's notice of sale. Jerry Molatore

Attorney for said Trus-#3301 June 22, 29, 2000 July 6, 13, 2000

My commission expires_

OFFICIAL SEAL DEBRA A. GRIBBLE NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 332580 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 15, 2004

NOTICE OF NONJUDICIAL SALE

30455

5		
·	1	ı

RE STEVEN RICHARD CARTER and VICKI LOU CART	IER, husband and wife
To the Secretary of the Treasury of the United States:	
You are hereby notified of the proposed sale of the of Lot 2, Block 4, PLEASANT VIEW TRACTS, account the office of the County Clerk, Klamath (portion in the widening of Fargo Street deed	ne following described property:* The East one-half cording to the official plat thereof on file County, Oregon, SAVING AND EXCEPTING that ded in Deed Records, M-65 on page 216, records
	Klamath Falls Oregon 97603
belonging to the above named taxpayer(s), and the follo	wing information is given with respect thereto:
	steps.of.the.GovernmentCenter,305MainStreet ber7xkx2000at10
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
2. The approximate amount of the principal obligatenforced and a description of the other expenses which me	
	\$17,599.55
	\$ 2,676.44 \$ 1,907.78
Selling costs	
	; Trustee s Sale Guarantee \$ 2,948.66
	(Form 668) affecting the property to be sold is attached
(B) The following information is given with respec	ct to each Notice of Federal Tax Lien:
(ii) Taxpayers Name(s):	
Check if Section (B) is used to supply in above information with respect to each	Place of filing:nformation AND more than one lien is submitted. Provide lien on an attached sheet or on the reverse hereof.
4. The name and address of the person submitting t	his Notice of Sale is:
	Jerry M. Molatore
*Provide a detailed description, including location, of the prop-	NAME
erty affected by the notice (in case of real property, the street address, city and State and the legal description contained in the title or deed to the property and, it available, a copy of the abstract of title). In case of the sale of perishable property,	426 Main Street NUMBER and STREET Klamath Falls OR 97601
include a statement of the reasons the property is believed to be perishable.	CITY, STATE, ZIP
·	DATED: May 5 ,xpx:2000.
AFFIDAVIT O	F MAILING
STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath	\ss.
I, Patricia M. Johnson sworn, depose and say: That on May 5	being first duly
of the United States of the proposed sale described in the f	oregoing Notice, by mailing a copy of said Notice together
with any attachments described therein, to the delegate of Procedures Section. District Director of Internal Revenue	Pacific-Northwest District, 915 Second Avenue
M/S W245, Seattle WA 98174	, all in conformity with Reg. § 301.7425-3(d)(1),
Income Tax Regulations promulgated by the Secretary of	f the Treasury; that said Notice and attachments were
contained in a sealed envelope, addressed as aforesaid, and the United States Registered or Certified Mail at Klamat	deposited by me with postage thereon fully prepaid, in the Falls. Oregon
on May 5 , which w	vas not less than twenty-five (25) days prior to the sale.
V.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Patri M. John
مد	7
	day of xxx2000
MARCIE M. LYMAN NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON	maici m homen
COMMISSION NO 328512 X	Intern Public for Oredon
(SEAL) MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 03, 2004 M	Ty commission expires: 3,004
Receipt and adequacy of the foregoing Notice is ac-	knowledged by the Internal Revenue Service.
Dated, 1	9 State of Oregon, County of Klamati
_	Described 08/18/00 at 3 · 34 F_III
E	In Vol Moo Page 34478
T	Linda Smith, County Clerk Fee\$_61.00
NOTE—If signed acknowledgement is requested, submit in duplicate.	County Clerk Fee\$
The state of the s	Name of the Control o